OFFERED BY: MAYOR CURRIN MR. BASIL

A RESOLUTION ACCEPTING THE DONATION OF NATIONAL HISTORIC DISTRICT SIGNS FROM THE HUDSON HERITAGE ASSOCIATION AND AUTHORIZING THE ACQUISITION OF SIGN POSTS AND THE INSTALLATION THEREOF.

WHEREAS, the Hudson Heritage Association has approached the City of Hudson with a request to donate to the City permanent "National Historic District" signs to be placed at certain public right-of-way entrances to the Historic District of the City; and

WHEREAS, Hudson Heritage Association has requested that the City supply, at the City's expense, the posts and the installation of such signs; and

WHEREAS, this Council wishes to accept the donation of the signs from the Hudson Heritage Association and to authorize the acquisition of the sign posts and the installation of the signs at certain public right-of-way entrances to the Historic District of the City;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of Hudson, Summit County, State of Ohio, that:

<u>Section 1</u>. The City of Hudson hereby accepts the donation offered by the Hudson Heritage Association of "National Historic District" signs which shall be located at certain public right-of-way entrances to the Historic District, as determined by the City Manager, and authorizes the City to assume the costs of the sign posts necessary for said signs and the cost of installation thereof.

<u>Section 2</u>. This Council finds and determines that all formal actions of this Council and any of its committees concerning and relating to the adoption of this Resolution were taken in an open meeting of this Council or its committees, and that all deliberations of this Council and any of its committees that resulted in those formal actions were in meetings open to the public, all in compliance with the law.

 $\underline{Section\ 3}. \ This\ Resolution\ shall\ take\ effect\ and\ be\ in\ force\ from\ and\ after\ the\ earliest\ period\ allowed\ by\ law.$

PASSED:	-	
	William A. Currin, Mayor	
ATTEST:		
Elizabeth Slagle, Clerk of Council		

on	I certify that the foregoing Resolution was duly passed by the Council of said Municipality, 2012.
	Elizabeth Slagle, Clerk of Council